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ROBYN MORGAN, on Behalf of Herself and All
Similarly Situated Individuals,
Petitioner,

V.

SUNDANCE, INC.,

Respondent.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that 1 did, on the 29th day of September, 2021, send
out from Omaha, NE 6 package(s) containing 3 copies of the MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE AND BRIEF OF LAW
PROFESSORS AS AMICI CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF GRANTING THE PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the
above entitled case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to
the following:

SEE ATTACHED

To be filed for:
RICHARD H. FRANKEL
Counsel of Record
DREXEL UNIVERSITY
THOMAS R. KLINE SCHOOL OF LAW
3320 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104
(215) 571-4807
rhf24@drexel.edu

Counsel for Amici Curiae

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of September, 2021.
1 am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

0. Sooses Qudiar b CAL

Notary Public ¢/ Affiant 41492

ﬁ GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska
RENEE J. Q0SS
My Comm. Exp. September §, 2023




Service List

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

Karla Ann Gilbride

Public Justice, P.C.

1620 L St. NW, Ste. 630
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 861-5241
kgilbride@publicjustice.net

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

Joel W. Rice

Scott C. Fanning

FISHER & PHILLIPS, LLP
10 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 3450
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 346-8061
jrice@fisherphillips.com
sfanning@fisherphillips.com

Kevin J. Driscoll

FINLEY LAW FIRM

699 WALNUT STREET

DES MOINES, IA 50309-3773
(515) 288-0145
kdriscoll@finleylaw.com

Charles R. Ash, IV

Jason J. Thompson
SOMMERS SCHWARTZ, P.C.
One Towne Square, Suite 1700
Southfield, MI 48067

(248) 355-0300
crash@sommerspc.com
jthompson@sommerspc.com



Beth M. Rivers

PITT MCGEHEE PALMER & RIVERS, PC
117 W. Fourth Street

Suite 200

Royal Oak, MI 48067

(248) 398-9800

brivers@pittlawpc.com

Paige Fiedler

FIEDLER LAW FIRM, P.L.C.
8831 Windsor Parkway
Johnston, IA 50131

(5615) 254-1999
paige@employmentlawiowa.com



